

# State of Michigan DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



February 24, 2012

Gursharanjit Dhillon Pine Tree Place LLC Suite 3 2710 S. Rochester Road Rochester Hills, MI 48307

RE: License #: AL630079545

Pine Tree Place 5480 Parview

Clarkston, MI 48346

Dear Mr. Dhillon:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (248) 975-5053.

Sincerely,

Sharon King, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 1000 28 N. Saginaw Pontiac, MI 48342 (248) 975-5086

**Enclosure** 

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

### I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL630079545
Licensee Name:	Pine Tree Place, LLC
Licensee Address:	Suite 3
	2710 S. Rochester Road
	Rochester Hills, MI. 48307
Licensee Telephone #:	(248) 620-2420
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Gursharanjit Dhillon
Name of Facility:	Pine Tree Place
Facility Address:	5480 Parview
	Clarkston, MI. 48346
Facility Telephone #:	(248) 620-2420
Capacity:	20
Program Type:	AGED
	ALZHEIMERS

#### II. Purpose of Addendum

The purpose of this addendum is to identify a change in the controlling interest of the licensee group known as Pine Tree Place, LLC.

## III. Methodology

On 06/02/11, the department received a letter from Sandy Mabery giving notice that he was planning to sell Pine Tree Place, LLC.

On 11/09/11, Dr. Gursharan (Gursharanjit) Dhillon sent an e-mail correspondence giving notification of his purchase of Pine Tree Place, LLC that took effect on 11/07/2011.

On 12/07/2011, a meeting was conducted with all involved parties, including Area Manager Denise Nunn, Licensing Consultant Sharon King, prior licensee designee Sandy Mabery and the newly identified licensee designee Dr. Dhillon and his appointed administrator Rosemary Weiss. Issues related to the sale transaction were reviewed and documents of verification were submitted as required.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The sale transaction was found completed with the facility determined to be in full compliance. New license and medical clearances were obtained for Dr. Dhillon and Ms. Weiss.

#### V. Recommendation

Shanni King

Except for new ownership, the license is to remain in effect without change.

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	02/24/2012
Sharon King Licensing Consultant	Date
Approved By:	
Denice G. Munn	02/24/2012

Denise Y. Nunn Date

Area Manager